

## Public Safety Center 100 Gypsum Road – Suite 101 – Stroudsburg, PA 18360

Office of Emergency Management (OEM) Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) Fire and Emergency Services Training Academy

## 2025 Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Public Notice

Notice is given that a public meeting to review the risk assessment section of the draft 2025 Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan will be conducted on October 9, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Monroe County Office of Emergency Management at 100 Gypsum Rd, Stroudsburg, PA 18360.

Public participation in the hazard mitigation plan update process is very important. This meeting will review the risk assessment section of the 2025 Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update.

Please send any comments on the current plan or recommendations for the new plan to Maryellen Keegan, Monroe County Emergency Management Director, at <a href="mailto:mkeegan1@monroecountypa.gov">mkeegan1@monroecountypa.gov</a>.

Initial Posting Date: September 30, 2024 Second Posting Date: October 7, 2024

Office: (570) 992-4113 FAX: (570) 402-7358 or 7359 Emergency: (570) 992-9911

E-mail: mcoem@monroecountypa.gov